RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00
End Date:  2015.01.16 @ 05:31:30
Job Ticket #: 56592 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592 DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 01:17:15 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 05:31:30 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4441.00 ft (KB) To 4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 19.17 psig @ 4443.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.15 End Date: 2015.01.16 Last Calib.: 2015.01.16
Start Time: 21:28:05 End Time: 05:31:29 Time On Btm: 2015.01.16 @ 01:17:00

Time Off Btm: 2015.01.16 @ 03:17:45

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1"
30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: 1/2" blow w ithin 2 seconds of opening-Built to 2 1/4"
30-FSIP: No return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o 0| 2261.08 110.52 | Initial Hydro-static
1™ 1 16.37 109.55 | Open To Flow (1)
32 21.83 110.59 | Shut-In(1)
=n = 60 239.35 111.36 | End Shut-In(1)
£ 1. g 61 13.02 111.26 | Open To Flow (2)
; ‘.Ei 90 19.17 112.27 | Shut-In(2)
- 1. ° 121 98.35 112.86 | End Shut-In(2)
121 | 2230.73 113.63 | Final Hydro-static
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
32.00 G & Ocm5g 150 80m 0.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Pawnee

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 01:17:15
Time Test Ended: 05:31:30

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Test Type:
Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Unit No: 67

Interval: 4441.00 ft (KB) To 4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4443.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.15 End Date: 2015.01.16 Last Calib.: 2015.01.16
Start Time: 21:28:05 End Time: 05:31:14 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1"

30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: 1/2" blow w ithin 2 seconds of opening-Built to 2 1/4"
30-FSIP: No return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

R fee =0 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o 1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
X 1.
£ o 4 ‘\\g ; g-:
Janans ok Time (Haus) u
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
32.00 G & Ocm5g 150 80m 0.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56592

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

4419.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00 ft

5.00 ft
4441.00 ft
ft
29.00 ft
56.00 ft

2

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:

61.99 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

61.99 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2500.00 Ib
28000.00 Ib
10000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
62000.00 Ib
62000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4415.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4420.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4425.00

Jars 5.00 4430.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4432.00

Packer 5.00 4437.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4441.00

Stubb 1.00 4442.00

Perforations 1.00 4443.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4443.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4443.00

Perforations 24.00 4467.00

Bullnose 3.00 4470.00 29.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 56.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592 DST#:1
Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.75in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
32.00 | G&Ocmb5g 150 80m 0.449
Total Length: 32.00 ft Total Volume: 0.449 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




Serial # 8968 Outside  American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DET Test Number:

A
8968 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
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Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 58592

Frinted; 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




Serial #: 5969 Inside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 56582 Frinted; 2015.01.20 @ 08:39.42




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00
End Date:  2015.01.17 @ 17:10:00
Job Ticket #: 56593 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593 DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 17:10:00 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4668.00 ft (KB) To 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4728.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 23.33 psig @ 4671.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.17 End Date: 2015.01.17 Last Calib.: 2015.01.17
Start Time: 08:00:05 End Time: 17:10:00 Time On Btm: 2015.01.17 @ 12:20:15
Time Off Btm: 2015.01.17 @ 14:29:15
TEST COMMENT: 38-IFP. Weak surface blow -Built to 1/8"
30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: No blow
30-FSIP: No return
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
R fee oo — f" 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
X = ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ ""% 1 e 0| 2472.27 110.38 | Initial Hydro-static
= I I } 1. 1| 1912 | 109.30| Open To Flow (1)
| ] ] 39 22.46 111.63 | Shut-In(1)
[ E\‘ 1. 69 63.23 112.75 | End Shut-In(1)
. ; { i i ; \ \ 1 - 69 | 2386 | 112.73| Open To Flow (2)
; [ ] Bl ‘E: 99 23.33 113.73 | Shut-In(2)
on —— 1 = 128 39.58 114.45 | End Shut-In(2)
; __W ;’ B “‘ 129 | 2340.36 | 114.91| Final Hydro-static
] [ 1 1.
VARFRINnIn N
oy : I : .
A7 Sl Jan 25 o Gl_lrnem] hin
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud w /slight oil show 0.07
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593

DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:30

Time Test Ended: 17:10:00

Interval: 4668.00 ft (KB) To 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)

Test Type:
Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Unit No: 67

Reference Hevations:

2862.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4671.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.17 End Date: 2015.01.17 Last Calib.: 2015.01.17
Start Time: 08:00:05 End Time: 17:10:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 38-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1/8"

30-ISIP: No return

30-FFP: No blow

30-FSIP: No return

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
jrs) ,
R fee : Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= % i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. \ \ 1 :
% & E B
17 Sl Jan INS o m‘:’ne[l—lu.n] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud w /slight oil show 0.07

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56593

DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4671.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 65.52 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 28000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 10000.00 Ib
. Total Volume: 65.52 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 30.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 62000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4668.00 ft Final  62000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 60.00 ft

Tool Length: 87.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4642.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4647.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4652.00

Jars 5.00 4657.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4659.00

Packer 5.00 4664.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4668.00

Stubb 1.00 4669.00

Perforations 1.00 4670.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4671.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4671.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4671.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4702.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4703.00

Perforations 22.00 4725.00

Bullnose 3.00 4728.00 60.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 87.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56593 Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593 DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.16 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | Mud w/slight oil show 0.070
Total Length: 5.00ft Total Volume: 0.070 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00




Serial #: 8968

Outside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DOET Test Mumber: 2

A
8968 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
F |
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 56593

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 0&:39:01




Serial #: 5969

Inside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DOET Test Mumber: 2

[ a
8969 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 56593

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 0&:39:01




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00
End Date:  2015.01.18 @ 14:19:15
Job Ticket #: 56594 DST#: 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:08
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:39:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 14:19:15 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4752.00 ft (KB) To 4782.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4782.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 115.69 psig @ 4754.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.18 End Date: 2015.01.18 Last Calib.: 2015.01.18
Start Time: 06:34:05 End Time: 14:19:14 Time On Btm: 2015.01.18 @ 08:39:15

Time Off Btm: 2015.01.18 @ 11:40:00

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: BOB in 4 min.
45-ISIP: Bled off in 2 min.- Weak surface blow back-Built to 1"
45-FFP: BOB in 2 min.
60-FSIP:-BOB in 14 min.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

C ‘ ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I = | (Mn) (psig) | (degF)
gﬁﬂ _ - 0| 251243 110.95 | Initial Hydro-static
- 1 1 20.59 | 109.31| Open To Flow (1)
\ B 31 58.61 113.26 | Shut-In(1)

[ \ 75 | 1236.74 116.98 | End Shut-In(1)
=™ ; {1 ¢ 76 68.00 | 116.57 | Open To Flow (2)
I ? ,] ‘ 1=3 120 | 115.69 | 119.30| Shut-In(2)

oo | | | s 180 | 1216.96 121.58 | End Shut-In(2)
! / ; } ﬁ I {" 181 | 2384.98 | 121.95| Final Hydro-static
] \ | | gy 1"
VIR NIRYS
F | Ir®
o Lty ) | 1
L ‘ ‘ L] | , | , , E il
15 Sn anANS e Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
94.00 Cgo 35g 650 1.32
94.00 Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.32
94.00 G & Ocm10g 150 75m 1.32
0.00 GIP=3196 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:08




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
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American Warrior, Inc.

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
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ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:39:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 14:19:15 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4752.00 ft (KB) To 4782.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4782.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4754.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.18 End Date: 2015.01.18 Last Calib.: 2015.01.18
Start Time: 06:34:05 End Time: 14:15:14 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: BOB in 4 min.
45-ISIP: Bled off in 2 min.- Weak surface blow back-Built to 1"
45-FFP: BOB in 2 min.
60-FSIP:-BOB in 14 min.

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

R fee Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= & 1 = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
i’ L
- -
: % 1.3
15 Sn anANS Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
94.00 Cgo 35g 650 1.32
94.00 Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.32
94.00 G & Ocm 10g 150 75m 1.32
0.00 GIP=3196 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56594

DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4735.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 10.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4752.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 30.00 ft

Tool Length: 57.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

66.42 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
66.42 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2500.00 Ib
28000.00 Ib
10000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
64000.00 Ib
65000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4726.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4731.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4736.00

Jars 5.00 4741.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4743.00

Packer 5.00 4748.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4752.00

Stubb 1.00 4753.00

Perforations 1.00 4754.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4754.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4754.00

Perforations 25.00 4779.00

Bullnose 3.00 4782.00 30.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 57.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

American Warrior, Inc.

WI:' PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 30deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.76 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
94.00 [ Cgo 35g 650 1.319
94.00 [ Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.319
94.00 [ G & Ocm 10g 150 75m 1.319
0.00 | GIP=3196 0.000
Total Length: 282.00ft Total Volume:
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: Gravity 30 @ 62

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09




Serial # 8968 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. CFBrate-Finney #£4-5 OST Test Mumber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
8968 Pressure 8968 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref Mo, 56554

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:.09




Serial # 8969 Inside American Warrior, Inc. CrBrate-Finney #4-5 CST Test Mumber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ & B
8969 Pressure 8969 Temperature
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Triiobite Testing, Inc
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Test Ticket

56592

RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. O Kft’clza ﬁm«d HY4S Test No. /' Date @ . L 5‘@?’

Company ﬂméffcqn Lu@sff I Lnc, Elevation 4 ZS.Z; 2 28 [ GL
?HX(MM¢Q<Zdr4wumC% K5 (9K

NO.

=
=3
=3
—
=4
=
=3
.

"4

Jow

Address
Co. Rep/ Geo. K.Fl'h'\ TM Sen Rig Dlﬂké = I .
Location: Sec. cS‘ Twp. 23 = ... Rge: 3’_)%) Co. }’ L ne i State < <
4
Interval Tested C/L/ Lf / ~ Y ?’L‘, Zone Tested »P alvnee, —
Anchor Length Qq) Drill Pipe Run L]Lf ’q Mud Wt. C’, CS

Vis (‘/q

Top Packer Depth L/"/ 3+ Drill Collars Run j;@/

Wt. Pipe Run

w BR

=
2o

Bottom Packer Depth z'f qL//

opm System

Total Depth L/ q ?:”) Chlorides

Lem:] 25

it Lioa, Ao

% Blow Description I—'I“ P L{/QLHLJU- fOL/l:)ZD‘-LJ""
ISIP: Ao Ridun

FFEP' A in_blow withh Qqec,_ds@‘ﬁwﬂnhf Bt 9 ALY . &L e

ECF. Al /'ZP'}'LQJ’\

Rec Feet of %gas %0l %water Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il %water Yomud
Rec 32 Feet of 6({*{‘( N i)‘%qas / q%oil Y%water 8§ﬁ2/amud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Y%water Yomud
Rec Feet of : %Qgas %0il Sowater Y%emud
Rec Total ? 9& BHT llL‘! Gravity __ ~—— APIRW_—" @ __— 'F Chlorides — | — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic X Test 1150 Tontocatdi U F
(B) First Initial Flow : e X Jars__ 22U Tstarted 2 [ 1 b";
(C) First Final Flow o) ‘ E/Safety Joint__ /9 Topen_ O [T ;
(D) Initial Shut-In 50)\2 c7 éﬁ Circ Sub _/f//(_ et s 42 /;L
(E) Second Initial Flow ; ? O Hourly Standby ;—Out & 2 g\’[/\c ] / :
(F) Second Final Flow 7 Mieage /o 2./1 68 omments =" ") 224 b
(G) Final Shut-In C]g ﬂ; Sam:er B ‘%OM /
MRt 'lg‘_s / Q Straddle 0O Ruined Shale Packer

- ' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer |
Initial Open -371 O Extra Packer it
Initial Shut-In 3 L Q Extra Recorder SubTotal 9
Final Flow '?Z: O Day Standby Total___ 1943
Final Shut-In e O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1543

Approved By

Our Representative

(e Y

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sus1amed directly or indirectly, mrougn the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. DBD93

Test No. Q

V-l 4418

Date

Well Name & No. OB‘CHQ ‘F{nnm _ﬂ L/-’ 5

Elevation

ABEA ke

2¥S[  a

Company ATHG’('I can Li e

Address 3HXLummm69 Ld - Garden ﬂ*‘h& KS (FRYG

Co. Rep / Geo. KE\./M Tﬂv\SOr\ Rig D UKe# D |
Location: Sec. __ 5 Twp. __Z 3-5 Rge. 32-iJ Co. {"l na<y state _K 5
Interval Tested L/&[Q 8" Q L’ %)-Y Zone Tested ___ TN80o LD f
Anchor Length [00 : Drill Pipe Run L‘/(.c?‘/, Mud Wt. G 9{
Top Packer Depth C'/(G'&‘q Drill Collars Run @' Vis ‘-)r\
Bottom Packer Depthq(c‘((? 8 Wt. Pipe Run /@' WL L;i ;Z
Total Depth ‘m L] 7355’ Chlorides ).3 on ppm System LCM _# 9\
Blow Description {7 W ks sucfe H%«[_{bf‘rf% 78 (LX’ on T blew ~
s> WMo lofeon
FER M ZSI{’LJ
FSTP: Lo Return
Rec Feet of Yogas %0l Yowater Y%mud
Rec Feet of %gas Yo0il Yewater %mud
Rec @ ¢ i Feet of f)’lw’/ 3 "\,+\ﬁb(“&€@t %Qgas %oil Y%water / e@ %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Yo0il Y%water Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Yowater Y%mud
Rec Total S st [ £§ Gravity — WPRW_—T @ *~Fchiofides ~— T — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 9\‘{:}"& R Test Y T-On Location g OC»
(B) First Initial Flow ? X Jars 220 TStarted & 0D
(C) First Final Flow .,}’l A safety Joint Topen_ [ A" A0
t r g
(D) Initial Shut-In [0 D & CircSub ___Ar/< TPulled_ V?_}‘
(E) Second Initial Flow 0(23 O Hourly Standby T L 7 ‘ }( O :
(F) Second Final Flow 2:)7 JX Mileage Commemsilbi-%_
(G) Final Shut-In 40 O Serpit ChiL il fois o
Stey 20{ i Mgty
(H) Final Hydrostatic ,‘9\3 tfa O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packerjﬁ il
Q Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 3 g Q Exira Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder SubTotal  ©3.33 1626.33
Final Flow 3@ O Day Standby 1d 2.5h Total@&) (O 4s TI(H
Final Shut-In ,—M_B&__‘ O Accessibility MP/DST D|sctw fhotry "437(09(
SubTTolle st Tima NBank Shed been at $pD

Approved By Our Representative

/‘;/,/ﬁ!a;ﬂf glar

I‘q'I'H

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of ifs
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

SERRQ/
JO 4
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. JE 7

Well Name & No. _ O/ Sebe. Finna, #2445 TestNo. .3 pate [~/ 8-1S
Company ﬂmmﬂ\i ¢ on |A_/a,"f‘r"b.’ ]ﬂ\C. Elevation ;’. KLC ok KB QE"J / GL
address _SULECumm inas RA. ~ Carden Ghy  KS (7 8%
Co. Rep / Geo. Lg &ﬂ\gm.{ﬁcf\ / Rig DL[K&:&Q 8]
Location: Sec. a Twp. _d3-S Rge._ o 2-/ Co. ‘?}-:Ellld €y state _KS

Interval Tested Y752 - YF KA Zone Tested M\Ljsit SSZ;&P; |

Anchor Length 307 Drill Pipe Run 1y 735" : MWt 9 F

Top Packer Depth {" ?q 8’ Drill Collars Run @ Vis 6-/

Bottom Packer Depth q ?5’,1 Wt. Pipe Run (Z/ WL 36

Total Depth 1./ :7'?9\ Chlorides ;25' [315) ppm System LCM=t :)\

Blow Description TFP! ﬁ(l.b. t\n L{ min.

TseP, Rled e ££in Amin - WeakSurfice blewback- [Ruilt 1 lin. cedvm blewhark

FEP! in. Tivmeolafelo~ Bob. in dmin

Fsz2 Bjed o t}l.Qm;{?, - f]wg“ suSace blaai< —Gul)te o Bob. in 1Ymm.

Rec : Feet of : 6 O ‘ % 6%qas Cztg%oil Yewater f Yemud
Feet of €l ‘FCC, f}'\ﬁ Sb: 9\’1") 'Tle?'\&. [’( :‘ %qgas { C) %o0il Yewater ;?‘ﬁomud
Rec Feet of P’\CO Q"G \L “f‘\‘;o 53 %gas ‘-") %0il ~_Y%water 15 %mud
Rec Feet of @ / f?;’* 3 l ? & %gas %oil Yewater | Y%mud

Rec . Feetof %Qgas %oil %water ___ %mud

Rec Total #9\ .9 BHT @Z 'I.;:ér-avity 30 APIRW @ F Chlorides —_____
(A) Initial Hydrostatic gg [ A 128 Test 1159 T-On Location { Zé 53 ]

(B) First Initial Flow 2\ y( Jars 250 T-Started ﬁ(éﬁ'y l

(C) First Final Flow fsq H/Safety o T-Open__(2 0. %0

(D) Initial Shut-In | ()-3:} X circSub _/1/ Jes TPuled _// 4O

Rec

i

____ppm

- rou_[4-20- [
(E) Second Initial Flow (.c %’ O Hourly Standby e

.I \. (o 68 Comments
(F) Second Final Flow lx Mileage
(G) Final Shut-In 1’2—\ q” O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 953 @35 O Straddle 0 Ruined Shale packer_i

Q' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open __ gﬁ 0 Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In S QO Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow g"j O Day Standby Total 1543
Final Shut-In m 19! O Accessibilty MP/DST Disc'
1543

Sub Total

Approved By Our Representative M‘% LTI

Trilabite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustaingd. directly or indirectly, throuch the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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